

OIR: 2223/346

11 September 2022

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Request for Information under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act)

Thank you for your email of 22 August 2022 requesting the following information:

- 1. For all papers, notes, memos or reports drafted, received or held by the Kapiti Coast District Council, including by both staff and members of the Council, that discuss future management of private and public property exposure to flooding risk in areas where the Medium Density Residential Standard will apply under the draft Planning Change 2 as notified on 18 August.***
- 2. As part of this overall request I request all papers, notes, memos or reports drafted, received or held by the Kapiti Coast District Council, including by both staff and members of the Council, that detail whether and how Building Act requirements can or will be applied to mitigate and manage private and public property exposure to flooding risk in areas where the Medium Density Residential Standard will apply under the draft Planning Change 2 as notified on 18 August.***

The information you have requested is publicly available on our website, for this reason I am declining to supply this information under section 17(d) of the LGOIMA. Please refer to the links below which will provide you with access to the relevant publicly available information on our website:

- The Section 32 Evaluation Report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/xmzfukmb/pc2_s32.pdf
- Appendix B of the Section 32 Report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/04bbdt13/pc2_s32_appendixb_draftpc2feedback.pdf
- Appendix D of the Section 32 Report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/px3nssqg/pc2_s32_appendixd_existingqualifying_matters.pdf
- Appendix E of the Section 32 Report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/wnic5k0t/pc2_s32_appendixe_spatialapplicationpolicy3.pdf
- Appendix L of the Section 32 Report including parts 1 and 2

https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/jyqhleop/pc2_s32_appendixl_udintensificationassessment_pt1.pdf

https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/xfpj4r3z/pc2_s32_appendixl_udintensificationassessment_pt2.pdf

- Appendix N of the Section 32 report including parts 1 and 2
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/mggf20dy/pc2_s32_appendixn_udgreenfieldassessment_pt1.pdf
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/5amotdlv/pc2_s32_appendixn_udgreenfieldassessment_pt2.pdf
- Appendix O of the Section 32 report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/yicpqihw/pc2_s32_appendixo_waikanaefuzanalysis.pdf
- Appendix P of the Section 32 report
https://www.kapiticoast.govt.nz/media/r15ngx4k/pc2_s32_appendixp_newgenresstormwaterassessment.pdf

You have the right to request the Ombudsman to review this decision. Complaints can be sent by email to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz, by fax to (04) 471 2254, or by post to The Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Ngā mihi



Kristina Pervan

Group Manager Strategy, Growth and Recovery

Te Kaiwhakahaere Roopu Rautaki, Te Tipuna me te Whakaoranga